
Rank Step
Years at 

Step Annual Monthly Hourly* Annual Monthly Hourly*

ASSISTANT RESEARCHER I 2 80,800 6,733.33 38.70 83,300 6,941.67 39.90
Grade 3 or 3N* (e.g., 003220, 003190) II 2 85,800 7,150.00 41.10 88,400 7,366.67 42.34

III 2 90,400 7,533.33 43.30 93,200 7,766.67 44.64
IV 2 95,500 7,958.33 45.74 98,400 8,200.00 47.13
V 2 100,500 8,375.00 48.14 103,600 8,633.33 49.62
VI 2 105,700 8,808.33 50.63 108,900 9,075.00 52.16

ASSOCIATE RESEARCHER I 2 100,600 8,383.33 48.19 103,700 8,641.67 49.67
Grade 2 or 2N* (e.g., 003210, 003180) II 2 105,800 8,816.67 50.68 109,000 9,083.33 52.21

III 2 111,400 9,283.33 53.36 114,800 9,566.67 54.99
IV 3 118,000 9,833.33 56.52 121,600 10,133.33 58.24
V 3 127,100 10,591.67 60.88 131,000 10,916.67 62.74

RESEARCHER I 3 118,100 9,841.67 56.57 121,700 10,141.67 58.29
Grade 1 or 1N* (e.g., 003200, 003170) II 3 127,200 10,600.00 60.92 131,100 10,925.00 62.79

III 3 136,800 11,400.00 65.52 141,000 11,750.00 67.53
IV 3 146,900 12,241.67 70.36 151,400 12,616.67 72.51
V -- 157,700 13,141.67 75.53 162,500 13,541.67 77.83
VI -- 170,100 14,175.00 81.47 175,300 14,608.33 83.96
VII -- 183,500 15,291.67 87.89 189,100 15,758.33 90.57
VIII -- 198,600 16,550.00 95.12 204,600 17,050.00 97.99
IX -- 215,300 17,941.67 103.12 221,800 18,483.33 106.23

*Non-exempt
This scale is used for individuals appointed in the Professorial Research series who do not have a professorial appointment.

For employees in any of the above-referenced titles who are exclusively represented, the application of the Salary Scale is subject to the requirements of the Higher Education Employer-
Employee Relations Act (HEERA). As such, for employees covered by a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU), the Salary Scale applies to the extent provided for in the MOU.
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Adjusted Scale Adjusted Scale
    7/1/2021 7/11/2021     7/1/2022 7/10/2022
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Rank Step
Years at 

Step Annual Monthly Annual Monthly

ASSISTANT RESEARCHER I 2 80,800 6,733.33 84,100 7,008.33
Grade 3 (e.g., 003227) II 2 85,800 7,150.00 89,300 7,441.67

III 2 90,400 7,533.33 94,100 7,841.67
IV 2 95,500 7,958.33 99,400 8,283.33
V 2 100,500 8,375.00 104,600 8,716.67
VI 2 105,700 8,808.33 110,000 9,166.67

ASSOCIATE RESEARCHER I 2 100,600 8,383.33 104,700 8,725.00
Grade 2 (e.g., 003217) II 2 105,800 8,816.67 110,100 9,175.00

III 2 111,400 9,283.33 115,900 9,658.33
IV 3 118,000 9,833.33 122,800 10,233.33
V 3 127,100 10,591.67 132,200 11,016.67

RESEARCHER I 3 118,100 9,841.67 122,900 10,241.67
Grade 1 (e.g., 003207) II 3 127,200 10,600.00 132,300 11,025.00

III 3 136,800 11,400.00 142,300 11,858.33
IV 3 146,900 12,241.67 152,800 12,733.33
V -- 157,700 13,141.67 164,100 13,675.00
VI -- 170,100 14,175.00 177,000 14,750.00
VII -- 183,500 15,291.67 190,900 15,908.33
VIII -- 198,600 16,550.00 206,600 17,216.67
IX -- 215,300 17,941.67 224,000 18,666.67

This scale is used for individuals appointed in the Professorial Research series who do not have a professorial appointment.
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